

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				Epic Management, Inc. 136 Eleventh Avenue Piscataway, NJ 08854				J.H. Reid General Contractor 3230 Hamilton Blvd. South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Phone 732-752-4052 Fax 732-752-7878				Benjamin R. Harvey Co., Inc. 9 Cindy Lane Ocean, NJ 07712 Phone 732-493-2300 Fax 732-493-2305				Network Construction Company, Inc. 1410 South New Road, P.O. Box 1475 Pleasantville, NJ 08232 Phone 609-641-1854 Fax 732-383-1239							
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.					
BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)																							
C1-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$11.50	\$2,472,500.00	\$2,472,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,795,000.00	\$2,795,000.00		\$18.23	\$3,919,450.00	\$3,919,450.00		\$17.00	\$3,655,000.00	\$3,655,000.00						
C1-2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$45.00	\$168,750.00	\$168,750.00	\$79.00	\$296,250.00	\$296,250.00		\$14.84	\$55,650.00	\$55,650.00		\$57.95	\$217,312.50	\$217,312.50						
C1-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$34.00	\$224,400.00	\$224,400.00	\$50.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00		\$15.22	\$100,452.00	\$100,452.00		\$59.95	\$395,670.00	\$395,670.00						
C1-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00						
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)				\$2,965,650.00				\$3,521,250.00				\$4,175,552.00				\$4,367,982.50							
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #1 OMITTED																							
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #1 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C1-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$510.00	\$3,952,500.00	\$3,952,500.00	\$647.00	\$5,014,250.00	\$5,014,250.00		\$636.17	\$4,930,317.50	\$4,930,305.00 *		\$774.00	\$5,998,500.00	\$5,998,500.00						
C1-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$74.00	\$573,500.00	\$573,500.00	\$115.00	\$891,250.00	\$891,250.00		\$68.18	\$528,395.00	\$528,000.00 *		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$4,526,000.00				\$5,905,500.00				\$5,458,712.50				\$5,458,305.00 *				\$6,773,500.00			
BASIC PAY ITEMS - CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$24.00	\$5,160,000.00	\$5,160,000.00	\$28.50	\$6,127,500.00	\$6,127,500.00		\$32.84	\$7,060,600.00	\$7,060,600.00		\$31.00	\$6,665,000.00	\$6,665,000.00						
C2-2	STREETSIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$63.00	\$236,250.00	\$236,250.00	\$93.00	\$348,750.00	\$348,750.00		\$28.95	\$108,562.50	\$108,563.00 *		\$73.00	\$273,750.00	\$273,750.00						
C2-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$45.00	\$297,000.00	\$297,000.00	\$67.00	\$442,200.00	\$442,200.00		\$30.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00		\$79.00	\$521,400.00	\$521,400.00						
C2-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00						
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$5,793,250.00				\$7,018,450.00				\$7,467,162.50				\$7,467,163.00 *				\$7,560,150.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-A1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$3.40	\$731,000.00	\$731,000.00	\$4.05	\$870,750.00	\$870,750.00		\$4.14	\$890,100.00	\$890,000.00 *		\$17.00	\$3,655,000.00	\$3,655,000.00						
C2-A2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3,750	\$3.40	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$5.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00		\$4.14	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00		\$17.80	\$66,750.00	\$66,750.00						
C2-A3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6,600	\$3.40	\$22,440.00	\$22,440.00	\$4.75	\$31,350.00	\$31,350.00		\$4.14	\$27,324.00	\$27,324.00		\$21.40	\$141,240.00	\$141,240.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$766,190.00				\$920,850.00				\$932,949.00				\$932,849.00 *				\$3,862,990.00			
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$510.00	\$3,952,500.00	\$3,952,500.00	\$647.00	\$5,014,250.00	\$5,014,250.00		\$636.17	\$4,930,317.50	\$4,930,305.00 *		\$774.00	\$5,998,500.00	\$5,998,500.00						
C2-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$74.00	\$573,500.00	\$573,500.00	\$115.00	\$891,250.00	\$891,250.00		\$68.00	\$527,000.00	\$528,000.00 *		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00						

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				Epic Management, Inc. 136 Eleventh Avenue Piscataway, NJ 08854				J.H. Reid General Contractor 3230 Hamilton Blvd. South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Phone 732-752-4052 Fax 732-752-7878				Benjamin R. Harvey Co., Inc. 9 Cindy Lane Ocean, NJ 07712 Phone 732-493-2300 Fax 732-493-2305				Network Construction Company, Inc. 1410 South New Road, P.O. Box 1475 Pleasantville, NJ 08232 Phone 609-641-1854 Fax 732-383-1239			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$4,526,000.00				\$5,905,500.00				\$5,457,317.50 \$5,458,305.00 *				\$6,773,500.00			
BID GUARANTEE				x				x				x				x			
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				x				x				x				x			
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP				x				x				x				x			
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				x				x				x				x			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S/SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION				x				x				x				x			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				x				x				x				x			
BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING				x				x				x				x			
UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED				x				x				No				x			
ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED				x				x				x				x			
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NJDOL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				x				x				x				x			

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				Neshaminy Constructors, Inc. 1839 Bustleton Pike Feasterville, PA 19053 Phone 215-322-2700 Fax 215-322-0603				Dobco, Inc. 15 Corporate Drive, Suite 819 Wayne, NJ 07470 Phone 973-317-9000 Fax 973-317-9001				Tekton Development Corp. 97 Bayard Street New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Phone 732-247-9700 Fax 732-247-9750				J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 101 East Broadway Hackensack, NJ 07601 Phone 201-488-9865 Fax 908-925-3350				Simpson & Brown, Inc. 119 North Avenue West Cranford, NJ 07016 Phone 908-276-2776 Fax 908-272-2627							
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.					
BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)																											
C1-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$18.29	\$3,932,350.00	\$3,932,350.00	\$19.10	\$4,106,500.00	\$4,106,500.00		\$3,300,000.00	\$709,500,000.00	\$3,300,000.00	*	\$20.00	\$4,300,000.00	\$4,300,000.00		\$22.75	\$4,891,250.00	\$4,891,250.00						
C1-2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$86.00	\$322,500.00	\$322,500.00	\$19.10	\$71,625.00	\$71,625.00		\$44,800.00	\$168,000.00	\$44,800.00	*	\$44.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		\$52.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00						
C1-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$51.00	\$336,600.00	\$336,600.00	\$19.10	\$126,060.00	\$126,060.00		\$59,000.00	\$389,400.00	\$59,000.00	*	\$34.00	\$224,400.00	\$224,400.00		\$24.00	\$158,400.00	\$158,400.00						
C1-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00						
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)				\$4,691,450.00				\$4,404,185.00				\$710,057,500.00				\$3,503,800.00				\$4,789,400.00				\$5,344,650.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #1 OMITTED																											
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #1 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																											
C1-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$767.00	\$5,944,250.00	\$5,944,250.00	\$677.00	\$5,246,750.00	\$5,246,750.00		\$6,612,000.00	\$51,243,000.00	\$6,612,000.00	*	\$910.00	\$7,052,500.00	\$7,052,500.00		\$685.00	\$5,308,750.00	\$5,308,750.00						
C1-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$57.00	\$441,750.00	\$441,750.00	\$33.00	\$255,750.00	\$255,750.00		\$513,000.00	\$3,975,750.00	\$513,000.00	*	\$190.00	\$1,472,500.00	\$1,472,500.00		\$214.00	\$1,658,500.00	\$1,658,500.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$6,386,000.00				\$5,502,500.00				\$55,218,750.00				\$7,125,000.00				\$8,525,000.00				\$6,967,250.00			
BASIC PAY ITEMS - CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																											
C2-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$32.50	\$6,987,500.00	\$6,987,500.00	\$34.60	\$7,439,000.00	\$7,439,000.00		\$7,395,000.00	\$1,589,925,000.00	\$7,395,000.00	*	\$36.00	\$7,740,000.00	\$7,740,000.00		\$38.00	\$8,170,000.00	\$8,170,000.00						
C2-2	STREETSIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$72.50	\$271,875.00	\$271,875.00	\$34.60	\$129,750.00	\$129,750.00		\$174,000.00	\$652,500.00	\$174,000.00	*	\$60.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00		\$69.00	\$258,750.00	\$258,750.00						
C2-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$43.50	\$287,100.00	\$287,100.00	\$34.60	\$228,360.00	\$228,360.00		\$286,000.00	\$1,887,600.00	\$286,000.00	*	\$50.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00		\$42.00	\$277,200.00	\$277,200.00						
C2-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00						
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$7,646,475.00				\$7,897,110.00				\$1,592,465,200.00				\$7,955,000.00				\$8,395,000.00				\$8,805,950.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																											
C2-A1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$5.20	\$1,118,000.00	\$1,118,000.00	\$3.10	\$666,500.00	\$666,500.00		\$717,000.00	\$154,155,000.00	\$717,000.00	*	\$15.00	\$3,225,000.00	\$3,225,000.00		\$2.50	\$537,500.00	\$537,500.00						
C2-A2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3,750	\$13.50	\$50,625.00	\$50,625.00	\$3.10	\$11,625.00	\$11,625.00		\$12,500.00	\$46,875.00	\$12,500.00	*	\$15.00	\$56,250.00	\$56,250.00		\$2.40	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00						
C2-A3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6,600	\$7.50	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3.10	\$20,460.00	\$20,460.00		\$22,000.00	\$145,200.00	\$22,000.00	*	\$15.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00		\$2.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00						
TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$1,218,125.00				\$698,585.00				\$154,347,075.00				\$751,500.00				\$3,380,250.00				\$559,700.00			
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																											
C2-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	#####	\$677.00	\$5,246,750.00	\$5,246,750.00		\$853.00	\$6,610,750.00	\$853.00	*	\$910.00	\$7,052,500.00	\$7,052,500.00		\$685.00	\$5,308,750.00	\$5,308,750.00					
C2-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$0.00	\$0.00	No Bid	#####	\$33.00	\$255,750.00	\$255,750.00		\$66.00	\$511,500.00	\$66.00	*	\$190.00	\$1,472,500.00	\$1,472,500.00		\$214.00	\$1,658,500.00	\$1,658,500.00					

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				Neshaminy Constructors, Inc. 1839 Bustleton Pike Feasterville, PA 19053 Phone 215-322-2700 Fax 215-322-0603				Dobco, Inc. 15 Corporate Drive, Suite 819 Wayne, NJ 07470 Phone 973-317-9000 Fax 973-317-9001				Tekton Development Corp. 97 Bayard Street New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Phone 732-247-9700 Fax 732-247-9750				J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc. 101 East Broadway Hackensack, NJ 07601 Phone 201-488-9865 Fax 908-925-3350				Simpson & Brown, Inc. 119 North Avenue West Cranford, NJ 07016 Phone 908-276-2776 Fax 908-272-2627			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$0.00				\$5,502,500.00				\$7,122,250.00 \$7,955,000.00 *				\$8,525,000.00				\$6,967,250.00			
BID GUARANTEE				x				x				x				x				x			
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				x				x				x				x				x			
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP				x				x				x				x				x			
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				x				x				x				x				x			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS				x				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S/SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION				x				x				x				x				x			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				x				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				x				x				x				x				x			
BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING				x				x				x				x				x			
UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED				No				x				No				x				x			
ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED				x				x				x				x				x			
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NJDOL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				x				x				x				x				x			

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				EIC Associates, Inc. 140 Mountain Avenue, Suite 303 Springfield, NJ 07081 Phone 973-315-0200 Fax 973-315-0218				A.P. Construction, Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone 856-227-2030 Fax 856-227-2273				George Harms Construction, Co., Inc. 62 Yellowbrook Road Howell, NJ 07731 Phone 732-751-2075 Fax 732-938-2756				Railroad Construction/Sanzari 75-77 Grove Street Paterson, NJ 07503 Phone 973-684-0362 Fax 973-684-1355				Ferreira Construction Co., Inc. 31 Tannery Road Branchburg, NJ 08876 Phone 908-534-8655 Fax 908-534-7763			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)																							
C1-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$29.65	\$6,374,750.00	\$6,374,750.00		\$24.00	\$5,160,000.00	\$5,160,000.00		\$45.00	\$9,675,000.00	\$9,675,000.00		\$26.00	\$5,590,000.00	\$5,590,000.00		\$31.00	\$6,665,000.00	\$6,665,000.00	
C1-2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$65.30	\$244,875.00	\$244,875.00		\$50.00	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00		\$97.00	\$363,750.00	\$363,750.00		\$38.00	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00		\$110.00	\$412,500.00	\$412,500.00	
C1-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$35.70	\$235,620.00	\$235,620.00		\$50.00	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00		\$29.00	\$191,400.00	\$191,400.00		\$29.00	\$191,400.00	\$191,400.00		\$74.00	\$488,400.00	\$488,400.00	
C1-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)				\$6,955,245.00				\$5,777,500.00				\$10,330,150.00				\$6,023,900.00				\$7,665,900.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #1 OMITTED																							
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #1 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C1-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$830.00	\$6,432,500.00	\$6,432,500.00		\$990.00	\$7,672,500.00	\$7,672,500.00		\$1,115.00	\$8,641,250.00	\$8,641,250.00		\$735.00	\$5,696,250.00	\$5,696,250.00		\$780.00	\$6,045,000.00	\$6,045,000.00	
C1-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$103.00	\$798,250.00	\$798,250.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$116.00	\$899,000.00	\$899,000.00		\$180.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$7,230,750.00				\$8,447,500.00				\$9,416,250.00				\$6,595,250.00				\$7,440,000.00			
BASIC PAY ITEMS - CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$39.00	\$8,385,000.00	\$8,385,000.00		\$40.00	\$8,600,000.00	\$8,600,000.00		\$62.45	\$13,426,750.00	\$13,426,750.00		\$42.50	\$9,137,500.00	\$9,137,500.00		\$42.00	\$9,030,000.00	\$9,030,000.00	
C2-2	STREETSIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$70.00	\$262,500.00	\$262,500.00		\$65.00	\$243,750.00	\$243,750.00		\$111.00	\$416,250.00	\$416,250.00		\$50.00	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00		\$85.00	\$318,750.00	\$318,750.00	
C2-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$48.00	\$316,800.00	\$316,800.00		\$65.00	\$429,000.00	\$429,000.00		\$47.00	\$310,200.00	\$310,200.00		\$60.00	\$396,000.00	\$396,000.00		\$66.00	\$435,600.00	\$435,600.00	
C2-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$9,064,300.00				\$9,372,750.00				\$14,253,200.00				\$9,821,000.00				\$9,884,350.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-A1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$10.00	\$2,150,000.00	\$2,150,000.00		\$1.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00		\$5.55	\$1,193,250.00	\$1,193,250.00		\$1.25	\$268,750.00	\$268,750.00		\$6.00	\$1,290,000.00	\$1,290,000.00	
C2-A2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3,750	\$9.00	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00		\$1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00		\$14.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00		\$1.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00		\$12.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
C2-A3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6,600	\$9.50	\$62,700.00	\$62,700.00		\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		\$7.50	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00		\$1.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00		\$12.00	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$2,246,450.00				\$225,350.00				\$1,295,250.00				\$279,100.00				\$1,414,200.00			
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$845.00	\$6,548,750.00	\$6,548,750.00		\$990.00	\$7,672,500.00	\$7,672,500.00		\$1,115.00	\$8,641,250.00	\$8,641,250.00		\$735.00	\$5,696,250.00	\$5,696,250.00		\$780.00	\$6,045,000.00	\$6,045,000.00	
C2-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$103.00	\$798,250.00	\$798,250.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$116.00	\$899,000.00	\$899,000.00		\$180.00	\$1,395,000.00	\$1,395,000.00	

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				EIC Associates, Inc. 140 Mountain Avenue, Suite 303 Springfield, NJ 07081 Phone 973-315-0200 Fax 973-315-0218				A.P. Construction, Inc. 915 S. Black Horse Pike Blackwood, NJ 08012 Phone 856-227-2030 Fax 856-227-2273				George Harms Construction, Co., Inc. 62 Yellowbrook Road Howell, NJ 07731 Phone 732-751-2075 Fax 732-938-2756				Railroad Construction/Sanzari 75-77 Grove Street Paterson, NJ 07503 Phone 973-684-0362 Fax 973-684-1355				Ferreira Construction Co., Inc. 31 Tannery Road Branchburg, NJ 08876 Phone 908-534-8655 Fax 908-534-7763			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$7,347,000.00				\$8,447,500.00				\$9,416,250.00				\$6,595,250.00				\$7,440,000.00			
BID GUARANTEE				x				x				x				x				x			
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				x				x				x				x				x			
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP				x				x				x				x				x			
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				x				x				x				x				x			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS				x				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S/SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION				x				x				x				x				x			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				x				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				x				x				x				x				x			
BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING				x				x				x				x				x			
UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED				x				x				x				x				x			
ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED				x				x				x				x				x			
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NJDOL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				x				x				x				x				x			

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				The Espinosa Group, Inc. 326 Hackensack Street Carlstadt, NJ 07072 Phone 201-460-0900 Fax 201-460-0998				Anselmie DeCicco, Inc. 1977 Springfield Avenue Maplewood, NJ 07040 Phone 973-762-3359 Fax 973-762-5918				Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc. 1433 Route 34S, Bldg. B Farmingdale, NJ 07727 732-557-6100 Fax 732-736-8904				Trevcon Construction Company, Inc. 30 Church Street Liberty Corner, NJ 07938 Phone 908-580-0200 Fax 908-580-0880				APS Contracting, Inc. 155-161 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503 Phone 973-754-1980 Fax 973-754-1909			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)																							
C1-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$12,973,921.56	\$2,789,393,135,400.00	\$12,973,921.56 *	\$33.00	\$7,095,000.00	\$7,095,000.00		\$34.40	\$7,396,000.00	\$7,396,000.00		\$46.00	\$9,890,000.00	\$9,890,000.00		\$38.00	\$8,170,000.00	\$8,170,000.00		
C1-2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$192,191.26	\$720,717,225.00	\$192,191.26 *	\$30.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00		\$55.00	\$206,250.00	\$206,250.00		\$40.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$45.00	\$168,750.00	\$168,750.00		
C1-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$404,613.18	\$2,670,446,988.00	\$404,613.18 *	\$45.00	\$297,000.00	\$297,000.00		\$55.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00		\$44.00	\$290,400.00	\$290,400.00		\$47.00	\$310,200.00	\$310,200.00		
C1-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)				\$2,792,784,399,613.00	\$13,670,726.00 *		\$7,604,500.00				\$8,065,250.00				\$10,430,400.00				\$8,748,950.00				
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #1 OMITTED																							
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #1 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C1-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$8,257,294.00	\$63,994,028,500.00	\$8,257,294.00 *	\$600.00	\$4,650,000.00	\$4,650,000.00		\$839.00	\$6,502,250.00	\$6,502,250.00		\$884.00	\$6,851,000.00	\$6,851,000.00		\$900.00	\$6,975,000.00	\$6,975,000.00		
C1-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$1,007,500.00	\$7,808,125,000.00	\$1,007,500.00 *	\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$176.00	\$1,364,000.00	\$1,364,000.00		\$120.00	\$930,000.00	\$930,000.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$71,802,153,500.00	\$9,264,794.00 *		\$5,425,000.00				\$7,277,250.00				\$8,215,000.00				\$7,905,000.00				
BASIC PAY ITEMS - CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$10,120,850.27	\$2,175,982,808,050.00	\$10,120,850.27 *	\$50.00	\$10,750,000.00	\$10,750,000.00		\$50.00	\$10,750,000.00	\$10,750,000.00		\$53.00	\$11,395,000.00	\$11,395,000.00		\$54.00	\$11,610,000.00	\$11,610,000.00		
C2-2	STREETSIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$148,445.47	\$556,670,512.50	\$148,445.47 *	\$40.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$62.00	\$232,500.00	\$232,500.00		\$53.00	\$198,750.00	\$198,750.00		\$61.00	\$228,750.00	\$228,750.00		
C2-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$312,516.77	\$2,062,610,682.00	\$312,516.77 *	\$58.00	\$382,800.00	\$382,800.00		\$62.00	\$409,200.00	\$409,200.00		\$54.00	\$356,400.00	\$356,400.00		\$63.00	\$415,800.00	\$415,800.00		
C2-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$2,178,602,189,244.50	\$10,681,812.51 *		\$11,382,800.00				\$11,491,700.00				\$12,050,150.00				\$12,354,550.00				
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-A1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$4,327,950.00	\$930,509,250,000.00	\$4,327,950.00 *	\$4.00	\$860,000.00	\$860,000.00		\$2.75	\$591,250.00	\$591,250.00		\$5.50	\$1,182,500.00	\$1,182,500.00		\$11.00	\$2,365,000.00	\$2,365,000.00		
C2-A2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3,750	\$75,487.50	\$283,078,125.00	\$75,487.50 *	\$5.00	\$18,750.00	\$18,750.00		\$2.75	\$10,312.50	\$10,312.50		\$4.20	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00		\$14.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00		
C2-A3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6,600	\$132,858.00	\$876,862,800.00	\$132,858.00 *	\$4.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00		\$2.75	\$18,150.00	\$18,150.00		\$3.65	\$24,090.00	\$24,090.00		\$12.00	\$79,200.00	\$79,200.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$931,669,190,925.00	\$7,536,295.00 *		\$905,150.00				\$619,712.50				\$1,222,340.00	\$13,272,490.00 *			\$2,496,700.00				
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																							
C2-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$6,757,294.00	\$52,369,028,500.00	\$6,757,294.00 *	\$600.00	\$4,650,000.00	\$4,650,000.00		\$839.00	\$6,502,250.00	\$6,502,250.00		\$884.00	\$6,851,000.00	\$6,851,000.00		\$900.00	\$6,975,000.00	\$6,975,000.00		
C2-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$756,877.00	\$5,865,796,750.00	\$756,877.00 *	\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00		\$176.00	\$1,364,000.00	\$1,364,000.00		\$120.00	\$930,000.00	\$930,000.00		

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				The Espinosa Group, Inc. 326 Hackensack Street Carlstadt, NJ 07072 Phone 201-460-0900 Fax 201-460-0998				Anselmie DeCicco, Inc. 1977 Springfield Avenue Maplewood, NJ 07040 Phone 973-762-3359 Fax 973-762-5918				Northeast Remco Construction, Inc. 1433 Route 34S, Bldg. B Farmingdale, NJ 07727 732-557-6100 Fax 732-736-8904				Trevcon Construction Company, Inc. 30 Church Street Liberty Corner, NJ 07938 Phone 908-580-0200 Fax 908-580-0880				APS Contracting, Inc. 155-161 Pennsylvania Avenue Paterson, NJ 07503 Phone 973-754-1980 Fax 973-754-1909							
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.					
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$58,234,825,250.00				\$7,514,171.00				\$5,425,000.00				\$7,277,250.00				\$8,215,000.00				\$7,905,000.00			
BID GUARANTEE				x				x				x				x				x							
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				N/A				x				x				x				x							
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP				x				x				x				x				x							
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				x				x				x				x				x							
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS				x				x				x				x				x							
CONTRACTOR'S/SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION				No				x				x				x				x							
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				x				x				x				x				x							
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				x				x				x				x				x							
BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING				x				x				x				x				x							
UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED				No				x				x				x				x							
ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED				x				x				x				x				x							
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NJDOL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				x				x				x				x				x							

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				J.E. Hannon, Inc. T/A Bird Construction 105 Harbor Inn Road Bayville, NJ 08721 Phone 732-269-1333 Fax 732-269-4747				Midlantic Construction, LLC 371 North Main Street Barnegat, NJ 08005 Phone 732-223-9393 Fax 732-223-2460				Rencor, Inc. 24 Tannery Road, Suite 1-B Somerville, NJ 08876 Phone 908-534-2131 Fax 908-534-5071				IEW Construction Group, Inc. 75 Sculptors Way Trenton, NJ 08619 Phone 609-586-5005 Fax 609-586-0356			
Description		UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)																			
C1-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$37.00	\$7,955,000.00	\$7,955,000.00		\$48.75	\$10,481,250.00	\$10,481,250.00		\$52.60	\$11,309,000.00	\$11,309,000.00		\$53.70	\$11,545,500.00	\$11,545,500.00	
C1-2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$120.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00		\$48.75	\$182,812.50	\$182,812.50		\$108.08	\$405,300.00	\$405,200.00	*	\$50.00	\$187,500.00	\$187,500.00	
C1-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$66.00	\$435,600.00	\$435,600.00		\$48.75	\$321,750.00	\$321,750.00		\$34.85	\$230,010.00	\$230,010.00		\$73.50	\$485,100.00	\$485,100.00	
C1-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (CONSTRUCTION ONLY)				\$8,940,600.00				\$11,085,812.50				\$12,044,310.00				\$12,318,100.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #1 OMITTED																			
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #1 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																			
C1-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$865.00	\$6,703,750.00	\$6,703,750.00		\$1,000.00	\$7,750,000.00	\$7,750,000.00		\$1,179.10	\$9,138,025.00	\$9,138,025.00		\$1,500.00	\$11,625,000.00	\$11,625,000.00	
C1-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$189.00	\$1,464,750.00	\$1,464,750.00		\$20.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		\$157.42	\$1,220,005.00	\$1,220,005.00		\$300.00	\$2,325,000.00	\$2,325,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" ITEMS-CONTRACT #1 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$8,168,500.00				\$7,905,000.00				\$10,358,030.00				\$13,950,000.00			
BASIC PAY ITEMS - CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																			
C2-1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$55.50	\$11,932,500.00	\$11,932,500.00		\$65.75	\$14,136,250.00	\$14,136,250.00		\$66.84	\$14,370,600.00	\$14,370,600.00		\$71.40	\$15,351,000.00	\$15,351,000.00	
C2-2	STREETSIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3750	\$165.00	\$618,750.00	\$618,750.00		\$65.75	\$246,562.50	\$246,562.50		\$72.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00		\$66.00	\$247,500.00	\$247,500.00	
C2-3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6600	\$125.00	\$825,000.00	\$825,000.00		\$65.75	\$433,950.00	\$433,950.00		\$72.00	\$475,200.00	\$475,200.00		\$91.60	\$604,560.00	\$604,560.00	
C2-4	EARLY COMPLETION INCENTIVE	ALLOW	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
TOTAL BASIC PAY ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$13,476,250.00				\$14,916,762.50				\$15,215,800.00				\$16,303,060.00			
ALTERNATE "A" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																			
C2-A1	BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	215,000	\$9.50	\$2,042,500.00	\$2,042,500.00		\$4.50	\$967,500.00	\$967,500.00		No Bid	\$0.00			\$15.00	\$3,225,000.00	\$3,225,000.00	
C2-A2	STREET SIDE ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	3,750	\$20.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$4.50	\$16,875.00	\$16,875.00		No Bid	\$0.00			\$15.00	\$56,250.00	\$56,250.00	
C2-A3	BEACH ACCESS RECONSTRUCTION WITH IPE DECKING IN LIEU OF COMPOSITE DECKING	SF	6,600	\$20.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00		\$4.50	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00		No Bid	\$0.00			\$15.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "A" ITEMS-CONTRACT #2 (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$2,249,500.00				\$1,014,075.00				\$0.00				\$3,380,250.00			
ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)																			
C2-B1	SEA WALL	LF	7,750	\$875.00	\$6,781,250.00	\$6,781,250.00		\$1,000.00	\$7,750,000.00	\$7,750,000.00		\$1,179.10	\$9,138,025.00	\$9,138,025.00		\$1,500.00	\$11,625,000.00	\$11,625,000.00	
C2-B2	DECORATIVE SEA WALL CAP	LF	7,750	\$232.00	\$1,798,000.00	\$1,798,000.00		\$20.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		\$157.42	\$1,220,005.00	\$1,220,005.00		\$300.00	\$2,325,000.00	\$2,325,000.00	

BID SUMMARY SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF BELMAR
BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

				J.E. Hannon, Inc. T/A Bird Construction 105 Harbor Inn Road Bayville, NJ 08721 Phone 732-269-1333 Fax 732-269-4747				Midlantic Construction, LLC 371 North Main Street Barnegat, NJ 08005 Phone 732-223-9393 Fax 732-223-2460				Rencor, Inc. 24 Tannery Road, Suite 1-B Somerville, NJ 08876 Phone 908-534-2131 Fax 908-534-5071				IEW Construction Group, Inc. 75 Sculptors Way Trenton, NJ 08619 Phone 609-586-5005 Fax 609-586-0356			
Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
TOTAL ALTERNATE "B" CONTRACT #2 PAY ITEMS BOARDWALK RECONSTRUCTION (MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION)				\$8,579,250.00				\$7,905,000.00				\$10,358,030.00				\$13,950,000.00			
BID GUARANTEE				x				x				x				x			
CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				x				x				x				x			
STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP				x				x				x				x			
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				x				x				x				x			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S/SUBCONTRACTOR'S BUSINESS REGISTRATION				x				x				x				x			
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT				x				x				x				x			
CONTRACTOR'S EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				x				x				x				x			
BIDS STATED IN FIGURES AND IN WRITING				x				x				x				x			
UNIT PRICES SUBMITTED AND EXTENSIONS PROPERLY COMPUTED				x				x				x				x			
ALL FORMS SIGNED, INITIALED, CERTIFIED, AND NOTARIZED				x				x				x				x			
GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S NJDOL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE				x				x				x				x			